
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

{c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 
address and reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
For offict 
mac 7 

Company Number 

al use 

01277156 

(a) D & J Press (Harlow) Limited 

I Richard Rones 
Of ThorntonRones Limited 

311 High Road 
Loughton 
Essex 
1G10 1AH 

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 
14 May 2013 

Signed % Date ye fa 

Jennifer Munday For Official Use 
Th 

orntonRones Limited Liquidation Section Post Room 
311 High Road 

Loughton 

Essex 

G10 1AH 

< 
oa 
oe 
D> 
Bb 
< *A28NXBYQ" 

A26 18/05/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#243 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

D &J PRESS (HARLOW) LIMITED 

On 14 May 2013, the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and 

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 14 
May 2013 

Full name many) FH ci 

Signed 

/ 

Dated 44 bow [2 



D& J PRESS (HARLOW) LIMITED 

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

AS AT 14 MAY 2013 

ASSETS 

Assets specifically pledged 

Book Debts 
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Ltd - Fixed Charge (inc Estimated Termination Fees) 

Surplus/(Deficit) 

Assots not specifically pledged 

Surplus from Book Debts 

Cash at Bank 
Cash in Hand 
Piant & Machinery 

Fixtures & Fittings and Computer Equipment 

Motor Vehicle 

Surplus/(Deficit) to Preferential Creditors 

LIABILITIES 

Preferential Creditors 

Employee Entitlements - Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay 

Net Assets 

Less Prescnbed part (Section 176A Insolvency Act 1986) 

Available to Floating Charge Holder 

Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited - Floating Charge 

Surplus available to Unsecured Creditors 

Presenbed Part - Brought Down 

Unsecured Creditors - 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

H M Revenue & Customs 
Employee Entitlements 

Total Unsecured Creditors 

Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors 

Share Capital 

100 Ordinary Shaye 

Estimated total 

Hos] 1 Signature Date 

Notes 

B
O
O
N
 

A
N
D
 

Appendix A 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 
£ £ £ £ 

62 682 59 634 

{88 524) (58 524) 

4158 1110 

4158 1110 

5,380 5380 

16 359 16 359 

187 012 130 000 

3571 4000 

2250 3.000 

218 730 156 849 

(10 681) (10 681) 

208 049 146 168 

208 049 146 168 

208 049 146 168 

118 861 118 861 

53 818 53 818 

156 975 156,975 

(329 654) (329 654) 

Tet 605) (185 468) 

(100) 

(183 586) 
——



NOTES TO ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 
D& J PRESS (HARLOW) LIMITED 

Book Debts 

The Book Value and details of the debt due to Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance ("LTSBCF"} have been supplied by LTSBCF The Estimated Realisable Value 

of the ledger has been reached after deduction of debts which have been disallowed by LTSBCF 

Cash at Bank and in Hand 

This represents the balance of funds held within the ThomtonRones Limited cent account and within the Company's Lloyds account 

Tangible Assets 

The Book Value has been taken from the accounts for the penod ending 30 September 2012 

The Company s assets have been subject to a valuation by Independent agents Messrs AgentCite Limited itis from this valuation that the realisable values 

have been denved 

Employee Enttlements 

Final employee claims are estimated The Company's employees are entitled to claim for any wage arrears accrued holiday pay notice penod entitlement and 

redundancy payments Of these claims, wages up to £800 and ail holiday is preferential which means that these amounts have to be settled in full prior to any 

other unsecured clams 

Any remaining claim ranks equally with all other unsecured creditors 

Prescnbed Part/Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited {(“LTSBCF”) 

As part of the provisions of the Enterpnse Act 2002 for all insolvencies after 15 September 2003 the Crown s preferential status as a creditor was abolished 

The policy is that the funds made available from the removal of the Crown s preferential status should flow to the unsecured creditors the act provides that a 

portion of the net property (the net assets othermse available for floating charge holders) should be set aside for unsecured creditors’ benefit 

Section 252 of the Enterpnse Act inserts a new section 176A into the Insalvency Act 1986 (IA 86)and provides that where a floating charge relates to property 

of a company that goes into liquidation administration provisional liquidation or receivership the office-holder must make a “prescnbed part” of the company s 

net property available to unsecured creditors (ie after taking into account any liability subject to a fixed charge any preferential debts and the costs of realising 

the company s property) This only apply to floating charges created after 15 September 2003 

The level at which the prescnbed part will be calculated is as follows 

+ The prescnbed minimum wil be set at £10 000 

- 50% of the first £10 000 of net property 

. 20% of net property thereafter 

: Up to a maximum prescnbed part of £600,000 

tn thts case whilst LTSBCF have a charge created after 15 September 2003 they are expected to be repaid in full under their fixed charge therefore no 

Prescnbed Part has been provided for within the above statement as it can only be deducted from Floating Charge distnbutions 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

A schedule of creditors (including ail trade & expense) 1s attached as Appendix B 

HM Revenue & Customs 

The debt to H M Revenue & Customs is broken down as follows 
£ 

VAT 26 745 October 2012 to Date 

PAYE 19 443 Month 11 & 12 - Tax Year 2012/13 
CT 7 630 Year end 30/09/2012 

53,818 

Fees and Expenses 

In preparing the Statement of affairs no account was taken of the cost of holding meetings of members and creditors or the costs of kquidation The 

Company has agreed a fee of £6 500 plus VAT and disbursements in respect of assistance provided mn the preparation of the Statement of Affairs and 

In convening meetings of the Company's members and creditors 



suesjouysa | 
